
 FROM SATURDAY 7 TO SATURDAY 14 FEBRUARY 2026 

ENTERTAINMENT 
PROGRAMME

WINTER 2025-26
Events and activities for all ages,  

organised by the Tourist Office and local providers... 

TOURIST OFFICES
1650 Place de Belledonne
1750 Avenue du Père Tasse
Tél. : +33(0)4 76 89 92 65

7-21 FEBRUARY
Cinema film showing [5.15 & 8.30 pm]
Film screenings at the Schuss cinema  
in Roche Béranger. A rich programming and films 
adapted to all ages. In French only!

	Le Schuss Cinema / Chamrousse 1750    All public
	Full price: 8€/person    Every day except Mondays

7-8 FEBRUARY
 Esprit Racing French Cup

Regional Masters Alpine Skiing Competition.  
Giant slalom (Saturday) and slalom (Sunday)  
for ages 18 and over.

	F. Masnada Stadium / Chamrousse 1650
 All public viewer (skiers only)

SATURDAY 7 FEBRUARY
Hockey training [10-11.30 am]
Watch the Kodiaks’ train,  
Chamrousse’s ice hockey team.

	Ice rink / Chamrousse 1650    Free of charge    All public viewer

 Night skiing [3.30-7.30 pm]
Night skiing on Saturdays during the winter season 
+ Thursdays during school holidays, from the summit  
of the Croix de Chamrousse to the resort.

	Alpine Park    All public
	Adult: €24 | Youth+Senior: €19.50 | Child: €15.50 

	 Free < 5 years old | Included in day skipass and more
	Weather and snow permitting

  Night at Luge Park
Night at Luge Park on Saturdays during the winter 
season + Thursdays during school holidays. LUGE 
COASTER until 7.30pm and SNOW LUGE until 7.15pm.

	Luge Park / Chamrousse 1650
	LUGE COASTER 1 run €8  

	 SNOW LUGE Single ascent €13/adult & €8,50/child 
	 1h30 consecutive €24/adult & €15,50/child

	LUGE COASTER From 3 years old 
	 Children under 8 must be accompanied by an adult 
	 SNOW LUGE Not permitted for children born in 2021 and later 
	 Children under 10 must be accompanied by an adult

	Weather and snow permitting

8 FEBRUARY-8 MARCH
EXHIBITION Centenary  
of the painter Arcabas
In 2026, Arcabas would have been 100 years old!  
A unique anniversary exhibition on the print work  
of painter Jean-Marie Pirot, known as Arcabas.

	Environment Centre / Chamrousse 1650
	Free of charge    All public
	Open Wednesdays [10am-12.30pm & 2pm-5.30pm],  

	 Tuesdays, Thursdays, Fridays, and Sundays [2pm-5.30pm]

SUNDAY 8 FEBRUARY
Sunset DJ set at the top  
with  [1 pm]
BENjYDj® awaits you at the top of the Bérangère chairlift: 
an enchanting atmosphere and an unforgettable 
sensory experience in a breathtaking landscape.

	Berangere chairlift summit / Chamrousse 1750    All public

 Location    Prices    Target audience    Please note



Chamrousse lottery [5 pm]
A festive atmosphere for this mountain-themed game  
of chance with lots of prizes and regional products  
to be won! By the association Les Amis de la chapelle.

	Multipurpose hall / Chamrousse 1650
	€4 per box | €12/4 boxes    All public    Duration: 2h

MONDAY 9 FEBRUARY
Welcome drink  
& musical quiz [11 am]
Discover the activities and the programme of the week, 
while enjoying a musical quiz (prizes to win).

	Snowfront / Chamrousse 1750
	Free of charge    All public    Duration: 1h15

Téo buzz [4 pm]
Take up Teo’s challenge in the buzzer game and share a 
fun moment with your family with this fast-paced game!

	Shopping gallery / Chamrousse 1750
	Free of charge    From 5 years old    Duration: 45 min.

Library teen slot [4.30-6 pm]
Special teenage slots for watching films, engaging in 
discussions, reading books, listening to music, playing 
games… Up to you to decide what you prefer!

	Library / Chamrousse 1750
	Free of charge    From 11 to 18 years old
	Booking the day before at least at the Tourist Offices:  

	 info@chamrousse.com/+33 (0)4 76 89 92 65

 Show’rousse [6.30-8 pm]
Chamrousse sets the scene: ski show by the ESF,  
music and fireworks !

	Snowfront / Chamrousse 1750    Free of charge    All public

TUESDAY 10 FEBRUARY
Town market [8 am-1 pm]
Regional produce market every Tuesday of the season.

	Avenue du Père Tasse / Chamrousse 1750    Free access
	CAUTION! No parking in the market area  

	 from 10pm the day before until 2pm on the day itself.

CHAMROUSSE INSIDE  
First ski tracks [8.30-9.30 am]
Take an exclusive behind-the-scenes look  
at the opening of the pistes! Make your first tracks 
accompanied by the ski patrollers and enjoy  
breakfast in the restaurant La Croisette.

	Alpine Park | Meeting at Croix gondola / Chamrousse 1650
	€25/person (including breakfast) + Valid skipass
	From 8 years old | Good level of skiing required (red runs)
	Minors must be accompanied by an adult  

	 Helmet mandatory | Bring your own equipment 
	 Places limited to 10 people (groups of 5) | Booking at Tourist Offices  
	 by 3:30pm the day before at the latest | Subject to weather conditions

 Rossignol On Tour [9 am-5 pm]
From 9am, free test of skis and snowboards  
of the brand Rossignol.

	Snowfront / Chamrousse 1650
	Free of charge    From 18 years old    ID mandatory

Discover the Chamrousse  
summit [10 am]
Louis invites you to discover the summit of the resort. A 
walk to discover the mountain environment, the peaks 
of the Alps and the Panoramic Park facilities (belvederes, 
rooftop, viewpoints…).

	Croix de Chamrousse / Chamrousse 2250
	Free of charge | Caution: charged access to the summit via the Croix  

	 gondola not included (ski or pedestrian pass)
	All public    Meeting at the Touris Office 1650    Duration: 1h30

CHAMROUSSE INSIDE  
Ski lifts discovery [10.30-11 am]
Take an exclusive behind-the-scenes look at how ski lifts 
works and visit the gondola’s departure station!

	La Croix Gondola / Chamrousse 1650
	Free of charge    From 7 years old
	Ski boots are not permitted | Limited to 8 people 

	 Booking at Tourist Offices by 3.30pm the day before at the latest 
	 Subject to weather conditions

Destinations Neige [2-4 pm]
Come and discover the N93 Destinations Neige bus,  
the transport ally for your ski day or stay in Chamrousse, 
departing from Grenoble. Take part in the Destinations 
Neige Challenge and win prizes.

	Next to the Tourist Office / Chamrousse 1650
	Free of charge    All public

ESF Introduction to biathlon [3-6 pm]
Try biathlon with the ESF in a friendly atmosphere, using 
laser rifles for precision shooting on foot.

	Jardin Piou-Piou / Chamrousse 1750
	€9/30 min.    From 7 years old
	On booking with the ESF no later than 5pm on the day:  

	 +33 (0)4 76 89 94 25/ventes-accueil@esfchamrousse.com

Chamallows party [5.30 pm]
Share a moment of conviviality  
with marshmallow skewers.

	Snowfront / Chamrousse 1650
	Free of charge    All public    Duration: 1h

Torchlight descent [7 pm]
Torchlight descent by the ESF instructors.

	Snowfront / Chamrousse 1650    Free of charge    All public

WEDNESDAY 11 FEBRUARY
CHAMROUSSE INSIDE Snow groming  
to the Nordic area [7-8.30 am]
Experience an exclusive behind-the-scenes look at the 
ski slope grooming in the Nordic area at night!

	Nordic Park / Chamrousse 1600
	€20/person | Limited to 2 people
	From 8 years old | Minors must be accompanied by an adult
	Ski boots are not allowed | Booking at Tourist Offices  

	 by 3:30pm the day before at the latest | Subject to weather conditions



 Evvo snowshoes test [9 am-4 pm]
Showshoes test made in France by Evvo, walking  
on the snow! Evvo stand with entertainment  
and free showshoes loan, to test on snowshoeing  
paths in the Arselle Plateau.

	Arselle Plateau / Chamrousse 1600
	Free of charge    All public

CHAMROUSSE INSIDE  
Discovery of the artificial  
snow production [9 am-10.30 am]
Go behind the scenes of snowmaking with a snowman!

	La Croix gondola / Chamrousse 1650
	Free of charge    From 8 years old
	Ski boots are not allowed | Limited to 5 people 

	 Booking at Tourist Offices before 3.30pm the day before at the latest 
	 Subject to weather conditions

Family time  
at the ice rink [10 am-12 pm]
Special family skating slot every Wednesday,  
with a minimum of 1 adult and 1 child aged 3 to 12.

	Ice rink / Chamrousse 1650    From 3 to 12 years old
	Adult (>13 years old): entry €9 + skates €12 

	 Child (6-12 years old): entry €6 + skates €8.50 
	 Toddler (< 5 years old): free entry + skates €2.50

	Subject to weather conditions | Helmet recommended

Family time slot  
at the spa pool [11 am-12 pm]
Special family pool time with minimum  
1 adult + child aged 3 to 16 at the Spa.

	Les Bains Spa / Chamrousse 1650    Swimming pool access only
	Family pass from 10 € (1 parent + 1 child) 

	 2 parents + 1 child: 18 € - Additional child: 5 €
	Towel and sandals not supplied 

	 Parental waiver and presence of a parent in the pool
	Sur réservation : 04 76 62 02 08 / spachamrousse.fr

ESF Introduction to biathlon [3-6 pm]
See details Tuesday 10/02.

The snow arena [3 pm] NEW!

Giant snowball battle! Two teams, one goal:  
capture the enemy flag without getting frozen  
by an avalanche of snowballs!

	Snowfront / Chamrousse 1650
	Free of charge    All public    Duration: 1h30

Children movie [3.15 pm]
A special cinema session for children and teenagers 
every Wednesday during the season.

	Le Schuss Cinema / Chamrousse 1750
	One price: €4    From 6 years old
	Children < 12 years old must be accompanied  

	 by an adult or a child > 12 years old

Blood donation [4 pm-7.30 pm]
Blood donation organised by the EFS with the support of 
the Chamrousse Blood Donors’ Association.

	Multipurpose hall / Chamrousse 1650
	Free of charge    All public    Online booking recommended

Storytelling of the past [4.30-5.15 pm]
Storytelling of the past animation.

	Environment Centre / Chamrousse 1650
	Free of charge    All public    RDV Tourist Office 1750
	Booking required at the Environment centre the day before  

	 at the latest: a.talbot@chamrousse.com/+33 (0)4 76 89 96 05

Torchlight descent  
open to the public [6.30 pm]
Departure from Chamrousse 1750 and arrival  
at Chamrousse 1700. 1st star level required.

	Snowfront / Chamrousse 1750
	One price: 10€ (torch & hot chocolat included)
	Booking before 4pm on the day at the latest at the ESF:  

	 +33 (0)4 76 89 94 25 / ventes-accueil@esfchamrousse.com 
	 Duration: about 1h | Cancelled for fewer than 25 bookings  
	 Come without ski poles | Children under parental responsibility

Hockey training [7-8.30 pm]
Watch the Kodiaks’ train,  
Chamrousse’s ice hockey team.

	Ice rink / Chamrousse 1650
	Free of charge    All public viewer

THURSDAY 12 FEBRUARY
CHAMROUSSE INSIDE  
First ski tracks [8.30-9.30 am]
See details Tuesday 10/02.

CHAMROUSSE INSIDE  
Ski lifts discovery [10.30-11 am]
See details Tuesday 10/02.

Altitude jeux [3 pm]
Discover games such as the wheel of fortune,  
giant dice and many others to win prizes!

	Berangere chairlift summit / Chamrousse 1750
	Free of charge | Pay chairlift access (skiers only)    All public

ESF Introduction to biathlon [3-6 pm]
See details Tuesday 10/02.

Eco-friendly craftsmen  
& producers’ market [3-6 pm]
A market of local producers and artisans,  
committed to an environmental and local approach.

	Next to the Tourist Office / Chamrousse 1650
	Free access    All public

 Night skiing [3.30-7.30 pm]
See details Saturday 7/02.

ADHEC Nature activities [4.30 pm]
Exhibition and educational games, followed  
by the screening of the film Les Saisons  
by Jacques Perrin and Jacques Cluzaud (5.30pm).

	Multipurpose hall / Chamrousse 1650
	Free of charge    All public



Mix sunset [5 pm]
DJ mix for sunset at the arrival of the Bérangère chairlift. 
The music takes to the heights, the sky sets ablaze,  
and the mountain gently lights up.

	Berangere chairlift summit / Chamrousse 1750    Duration: 1h
	Free of charge | Pay chairlift access (skiers only)    All public

 Les Lampionnettes [5.30-10.30 pm]
Night-time cross-country ski duo relay race:  
free technique, on a lighted loop.  
Disguises strongly recommended!

	Arselle Plateau / Chamrousse 1600    From 7 years old
	Marmot/Chamois race: €10 | Eagles Race: €15
	On-line booking recommended  

	 (possible on site from 5.30 to 6.20 pm+ €5)

The Skiluminés [6 pm]
Meet the Skiluminés on the night skiing slopes,  
where surprises await you. On the programme: music on 
board, giveaways and a warm and festive atmosphere.

	Alpine Park    Free of charge | Skipass required
	All public    Duration: 1h

  Night at Luge Park
See details Saturday 7/02.

FRIDAY 13 FEBRUARY
CHAMROUSSE INSIDE  
Snow groming  
to the Nordic area [7-8.30 am]
See details Wednesday 11/02.

CHAMROUSSE INSIDE  
Discovery of the artificial  
snow production [9 am-10.30 am]
See details Wednesday 11/02.

Bébé bouquine [9.30-11 am]
At the library, a dedicated slot for toddlers  
and their parents to enjoy books and games.

	Library / Chamrousse 1750    Free of charge
	From 1 to 3 years old    On-site meeting | Limited to 18 people

GUIDED TOUR Saint-Esprit 
Church[10.30 am]
Built in 1967, at the height of the resort’s  
development on the Roche Béranger side,  
this church, former ecumenical center,  
is one of the landmark buildings of the period.

	Saint-Esprit Church / Chamrousse 1750    Free of charge
 All public    Meeting point Tourist Office 1750 | Duration: 1h
	Booking required at the Environment centre the day before  

	 at the latest: a.talbot@chamrousse.com/+33 (0)4 76 89 96 05

Karaoke & Just Dance [11 am] NEW!

Come and sing your favorite songs and dance  
on the snow-covered dancefloor.

	Snowfront / Chamrousse 1650    Free of charge
	All public    Duration: 1h

Discover ice hockey [2 pm]
Join friends and family for an ice hockey challenge.

	Ice rink / Chamrousse 1650
	Free of charge    From 5 years old    Duration: 2h

SATURDAY 14 FEBRUARY
 Valentine’s Day [9 am-5 pm]

Ambiance love in Chamrousse to accompany you  
on this beautiful day for lovers!  
❤ [9am-5pm] Love music on Place de Belledonne in 
Chamrousse 1650 ❤ [10am-4pm] Meet at  
the Chamrousse photo panels to take a love photo  
at the top of the Casserousse chairlift or at the arrival 
point of the Bérangère chairlift, post it with the hashtag 
#lovechamrousse for a chance to win gifts!  
❤ [2.30pm] Fake wedding at the top of the Bérangère 
chairlift get married in Chamrousse!

	Alpine Park    Free of charge    All public

Hockey training [10-11.30 am]
Watch the Kodiaks’ train,  
Chamrousse’s ice hockey team.

	Ice rink / Chamrousse 1650    Free of charge    All public viewer

Sunset DJ set at the top  
with  [3 pm]
BENjYDj® awaits you at the top of the Bérangère chairlift: 
an enchanting atmosphere and an unforgettable 
sensory experience in a breathtaking landscape.

	Berangere chairlift summit / Chamrousse 1750    All public

 Night skiing [3.30-7.30 pm]
See details Saturday 7/02.

  Night at Luge Park
See details Saturday 7/02.

Bachata dance evening [8-11 pm]
Bachata dance and music classes and party.  
Organised by the Élan Chamroussien association.

	Multipurpose hall / Chamrousse 1650
	Free of charge    All public

TOURIST OFFICE TREASURE HUNTS
Several treasure hunts around the resort: Dino Hunt, 
Téo’s Treasure Hunt and Little Mountain Dweller.

	Free of charge    Booklets available at the Tourist Offices

CITY GAME PERCHED ADVENTURE
Use your smartphone to solve the riddles  
and reconstruct Léo’s story through the resort.

	Tourist Office / Chamrousse 1650
	From 8 years old    €27/family

CHAMROUSSE EXPLOR GAMES®  
SMOG HUNT
Outdoor mobile treasure hunt.

 Environment Centre / Chamrousse 1650
 Free App | Compulsory pass for gondola access

ALSO!


